

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13165/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2006 in WPC No. 201/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

VIKRAM CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar,Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice as per at the new address disclosed by the petitioners.  
Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed for upon unserved  
respondent No. 3 which can served through the advocate appearing for  
respondent No.1.

Learned counsel Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar appearing for Ms, Kusum  
Chaudhary, advocate states that they will file Vakalatnama for  
respondent No. 2 only.

Petitioners have to supply additional copies of the pleadings within ten  
days.

List the matter on 31.1.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar