

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13165/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2006 in WPC No. 201/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

VIKRAM CHAND & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for modification and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 07/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

Mr.R.K. Sukla, Adv.
Ms.Harvinder Oberoi, Adv.
Mr.Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Despite service no one has put in appearance on
behalf of respondents 3 and 4.

Leave granted.

Ad interim order dated 28th July, 2006 is made
absolute till the disposal of the appeal.

We may, however, clarify that the order of
status-quo shall not come in the way of the department
in filling up any of the vacant posts in accordance
with rules.

...2/-

:2:

IA.No.3/2009:
In view of the order passed today no further
clarification is called for. Accordingly, the
application for clarification is dismissed.

IA.No..../2009:
Application for impleadment is taken on board.
It is dismissed as not pressed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master