

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8195 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

VIKRAM CHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ashutosh Kr.Sharma,adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent has filed a statement of case on  
28.09.2011. However, it is delayed by 23 days.  
Ld.counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks time for  
filing an application for receiving statement of case  
after condoning the delay.

List the matter on 27.04.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar