

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).8195 OF 2009

VIKRAM CHAND & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that she does not want to press this appeal.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as not pressed.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI
16TH AUGUST, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8195/2009

VIKRAM CHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Vikkey, Adv.
Mohd. Naseem Mughal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Monika, Adv.
Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Nitya Madhusoodan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the appellants states that she does
not want to press this appeal.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as not pressed.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)